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Export Services Fee Schedule

BASIC AIR FEES:

¢ Export Handling and Forwarding Fees Consolidation__$ 35.00, Direct Airline Airway bill___$ 45.00

¢ Airport Transfer (per ACI rates - provided upon request) Minimum $ 25.00

¢ Air Shipment Insurance (“All Risks”, Door-to-Door, incl. War Risks): $0.50 /$100 Minimum $ 25.00

¢ Shippers Export Declaration (U.S. Customs) $ 15.00

¢ Commercial Invoice Preparation $ 15.00/up
¢ Certificate of Origin $15.00

¢ Letter of Credit Processing & Draft Presentation $ 225.00/up
¢ Sight Draft Preparation & Presentation $ 75.00/up
¢ Messenger Fees (Banking or Consular Documents) $ 25.00/up
¢ Restricted Articles Shipment Handling (Ocean) $65.00

¢ Export Clearance (State Department License) $75.00

¢ Customs Registration, Transit In-Bond or CARNET Clearance Minimum $ 95.00

¢ Consular Documentation (Consular Fees and Forms not included) $60.00

¢ Courier Service $ 25.00/up

BASIC OCEAN FEES:

¢ Export Clearance and Handling (Forwarding) $95.00

¢ Marine Insurance $0.50/$100
¢ COD Collection Fee $ 25.00/up
¢ Commercial Invoice Preparation $ 25.00/up
¢ Certificate of Origin $15.00

¢ Letter of Credit Processing & Draft Presentation $ 150.00/up
¢ Sight Draft Preparation & Presentation $ 75.00/up
¢ Messenger Fees (Banking or Consular Documents) $ 25.00/up
¢ Restricted Articles Shipment Handling (Ocean) $65.00

¢ Export Clearance (State Department License) $ 150.00

¢ Customs Registration, Transit In-Bond or CARNET Clearance Minimum $ 75.00

¢ Consular Documentation (Consular Fees and Forms not included) $60.00

¢ Free Domicile Handling (excluding destination costs/fees) $ 35.00

¢ Courier Service On Demand
¢ Pier Pass: Ports of Los Angeles (Long Beach Only) $ 72.50 per teus
¢ VGM per outlay

NOTE: ALL FEES ARE NEGOTIABLE. PLEASE CALL FOR SPECIAL QUOTATION COVERING YOUR SHIPMENT.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

¢ Above fees are based on normal/routine circumstances, and are subject to change if the time requirements of a particular
transaction become excessive. In such cases, we reserve the right to increase fees.

¢ ALL SHENGSHI INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON PRESENTATION as funds must be advanced to
carriers and others on your behalf in order for the shipment to be transported

¢ Prior to serving a shipper, and at times thereafter, U.S. Government regulations may require a shipper to provide
SHENGSHI with a limited Power of Attorney to execute Customs exp ort declarations.

¢ Prior to serving a Shipper, and at times thereafter, SHENGSHI may require appropriate credit information and signature of
a Credit Application or Agreement consistent with terms described herein.

+ Delinquent invoices shall constitute a general lien against client's remaining documents and goods in the custody or control
of SHENGSHI.

¢ SHENGSHI assumes no liability for Customs penalties, third -party claims or charges, or losses to the exporter beyond our
reasonable control. The limit of SHENGSHI’s liability in cases of negligence shall be ten (10) times its fee collected for the
subject transaction unless otherwise specified by Customs Regulations. We further adhere to the Standard Conditions
adopted by The National Customs Brokers and Forwarders Association of America, Inc., which are reprinted on the reverse
side of this schedule.

IMPORTANT: We recommend that your shipments are insured. Please request insurance coverage before shipment date.




